EI PaSO’ TX 30%'\;:32“1?)?6"

Legislation Text

File #: 22-1384, Version: 2

CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS
LEGISTAR AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY FORM

DISTRICT, DEPARTMENT, CONTACT INFORMATION:

District 8
Capital Improvement Department, Yvette Hernandez, (915) 212-1860

AGENDA LANGUAGE:

That the City Council approves a change order in the amount of $305,143.22 to Lesna Construction Inc. for
costs associated with project overhead and equipment standby for the Central Business District Phase IV
Project, Contract No. 2021-0026. An additional sixty-six (66) working days are allowed for the completion of
the work. The new contract sum, including this change order notice and previous change order notices, is
$13,217,428.02. The City Manager, or designee, is authorized to execute any documents and contract
amendments needed to carry out the intent of this Resolution.

El Paso, TX Page 1 of 1 Printed on 1/8/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

